# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro Kobayashi	09/19/2013
Hidekazu Nobata	09/19/2013
Masaru Tomimatsu	09/19/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14032982

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

**Email**: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Department Armstrong Teasd

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H1130288US01 (30992-15)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Reeser, III	
Signature:	/Robert B. Reeser, III/	

502504059 REEL: 031252 FRAME: 0423

4403989

Date:	09/20/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-16278578#page1.tif source=Assignment-16278578#page2.tif source=Assignment-16278578#page3.tif source=Assignment-16278578#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031252 FRAME: 0424

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Wŀ	HEREAS,	the	un	de	rsign	ed has/l	have	created	a certain	invention	that is	the	subjec	ct of
an	application	on 1	for	а	U.S.	Patent,	(Ар	plication	Number				, f	iled
	******					), and	enti	tled:						

### FUEL FILLER SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING SAME

the application further identified as Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC Reference No. H1130288US01.

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said invention and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said invention by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants to Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including but not limited to the application number and filing date, if not already provided in this document.

PATENJ 1 of 4 REEL: 031252 FRAME: 0425

Signed at the City ofOn this [4] day ofSoot	<u>A</u> State of <u>ONID</u> 2013.
	Kazuhiro Kobayashi
State of OV:0	)
County of Union On this 9th day of September	)ss: )
On this day of <u>September</u> came Kazuhiro Kobayashi, to me knov executed the foregoing instrument, and a	vn to be the individual described in and who
TEKLA N. MUNOBE  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF OHIO  Comm. Expires  April 03, 2016  Recorded in  Franklin County	Notary Public

Page 2 of 4
PATENT
REEL: 031252 FRAME: 0426

Signed at the City of RAYMD day of SUPTE	State of <u>Onio</u>
on this <u>(Mth</u> day of <u>SPPT</u> e	<u>mber,</u> 2013.
·	ad title a gover the best the
	Hidekazu Nobata
State of ONIO	<b>)</b>
County of UNION	)ss: )
On this May of Suptamber came Hidekazu Nobata, to me know executed the foregoing instrument, and	, 2013 before me personally n to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	

**REEL: 031252 FRAME: 0427** 

H1130288US01 (30992-115)

Signed at the City of ROWN SUPPLY CONTROL OF SUPPLY CONTROL	State of
ver	Lava Janul 19/2013 Masaru Tomimatsu
County of White County of Softward County of C	State of OND ) )ss: ), 2013 before me personally wn to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
SEEL TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	Notary Public